

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3476/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2006 in WP No. 815/2006 & WP No. 816/2006 & WP No. 833/2006 & WP No. 834/2006 & WP No. 835/2006 & WP No. 836/2006 & WP No. 837/2006 & WP No. 838/2006 & WP No. 839/2006 & WP No. 841/2006 & WP No. 842/2006 & WP No. 843/2006 & WP No. 844/2006 & WP No. 845/2006 & WP No. 846/2006 & WP No. 847/2006 & WP No. 848/2006 & WP No. 849/2006 & WP No. 850/2006 & WP No. 851/2006 & WP No. 852/2006 & WP No. 853/2006 & WP No. 854/2006 & WP No. 855/2006 & WP No. 856/2006 & WP No. 857/2006 & WP No. 858/2006 & WP No. 859/2006 & WP No. 860/2006 & WP No. 861/2006 & WP No. 862/2006 & WP No. 863/2006 & WP No. 864/2006 & WP No. 865/2006 & WP No. 866/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

VIKRAM CEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. adv.

Mr. S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Girish Patwardhan, Adv.

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that some other matters numbering about 202 raising

identical issues are pending before another Bench of the High Court in which notice has been issued to

the respondents and interim stay has been granted. The instant writ petitions numbering about 35

were placed before another Bench which have been dismissed in limine.

Issue notice. In the meantime, there shall be stay of proceedings before the Labour

Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master